

V
ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2754/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 14/02/2013 in CRMWP No.1890/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHIVANI JAISWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing Official
Translation)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sushant K. Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.
| Issue notice.

| In the meanwhile, in the event any of the three petitioners are arrested in
| connection with FIR NO. 27/2013 P.S. Civil Lines, District Meerut, he/she
| shall be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Arresting Authority.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER

ITEM NO. 18

COURT NO. 8

Date: 12/04/2013

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Issue notice returnable within six weeks limited to the conviction of the
| petitioner under Section 328 IPC.

| Liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve on the Standing Counsel for the
| State by dasti in addition.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER