

ITEM NO.91

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2754/2013

SHIVANI JAISWAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ujjwal Pandey,adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Swati Aggarwal, In person

Mr.Abhisth Kumar,adv.
Mr.Raman Yadav,adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent No.4 appears in person. File memo of appearance and counter affidavit. The remaining respondents may also file their counter affidavit in the meanwhile.

List the matter on 19.08.2013.

SB