

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2754/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/02/2013  
in CRMWP 1890/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At  
Allahabad)

SHIVANI JAISWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 02/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava ,Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Shukla, AAG  
Mr. Atif Suhrawady, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find no merit in the special leave petition. The

Signature Not Verified

special leave petition is dismissed.

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2014.07.03

17:39:52 IST

Reason:

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master